

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract. The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various

Specification No. PW 20-28

Owner: City of Oxnard

Bid Opening: 4/29/30				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				2101 East Ventura Blvd Oxnard, CA 93036		4820 McGrath Street, #101 Ventura, CA 93003	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
Schedule 1 Base Amount							
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Base Bid Amount)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$124,055.00	\$124,055.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$485,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$183,043.00	\$183,043.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
SAVIERS RD							
4	Cold Mill AC Pavement (3" Max)	SQYD	21,000	\$2.40	\$50,400.00	\$5.00	\$105,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
6	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
7	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	TON	2,364	\$112.00	\$264,768.00	\$150.00	\$354,600.00
8	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	1,800	\$12.00	\$21,600.00	\$23.00	\$41,400.00
9	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	65	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
10	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (A2-6)	LF	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
11	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	LF	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
12	Install/Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	400	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
13	Adjust Manhole Cover To Finished Grade	EA	9	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00
14	Adjust Water Valve Cover To Finished Grade	EA	12	\$965.00	\$11,580.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
15	Adjust Survey Monument Cover To Finished Grade	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
16	Adjust Water Meter Box To Finished Grade	EA	5	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
17	6" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	550	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$0.45	\$247.50
18	12" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	455	\$2.65	\$1,205.75	\$2.50	\$1,137.50
19	Detail 9 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	3,760	\$0.50	\$1,880.00	\$0.45	\$1,692.00
20	Detail 25A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	4,770	\$0.80	\$3,816.00	\$0.75	\$3,577.50
21	Detail 37B Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	350	\$1.05	\$367.50	\$1.00	\$350.00
22	Detail 38 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	910	\$1.05	\$955.50	\$1.00	\$910.00
	Detail 39 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	8,100	\$0.50	\$4,050.00	\$0.45	\$3,645.00
24	Detail 39A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	700	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$0.45	\$315.00
25	Detail 40 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	50	\$0.70	\$35.00	\$0.65	\$32.50
26	Bike Lane Symbol And Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
27	Type IV Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
28	Install Blue RPM	EA	8	\$8.50	\$68.00	\$8.00	\$64.00
29	Paint Curb Red	LF	360	\$1.05	\$378.00	\$1.00	\$360.00
30	Install Type D Loop Detector	EA	3	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Install Type E Loop Detector	EA	6	\$610.00	\$3,660.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
32	Install R3-7 Sign	EA	1	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
33	Install W73A (CA) Sign	EA	1	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
34	Install/Remove And Replace Street Sign Post	EA	2	\$131.00	\$262.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
35	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	144	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$60.00	\$8,640.00
ROSE AVE							
36	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	SQYD	6,500	\$4.35	\$28,275.00	\$6.00	\$39,000.00
37	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
38	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
39	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	TON	800	\$117.00	\$93,600.00	\$210.00	\$168,000.00

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
40	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10)	TON	250	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00
41	Crack Seal	LB	11,000	\$6.25	\$68,750.00	\$4.40	\$48,400.00
42	Micro-Surfacing (Type II)	TON	950	\$395.00	\$375,250.00	\$440.00	\$418,000.00
43	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	1,900	\$12.00	\$22,800.00	\$23.00	\$43,700.00
44	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
45	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00
46	Remove And Replace PCC Curb (Type A1-6)	LF	20	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
47	Remove And Replace PCC Cross Gutter and Spandrel	SQFT	3,000	\$24.00	\$72,000.00	\$56.00	\$168,000.00
48	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
49	Install/Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	1,250	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$62,500.00
50	Install Bike Lane Symbol And Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	39	\$90.00	\$3,510.00	\$85.00	\$3,315.00
51	Install Bike Loop Detector Symbol Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	2	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
52	Install "ONLY" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
53	Install "SCHOOL" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	5	\$131.00	\$655.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
54	Install "RR-XING" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	7	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
55	Install 24" RR-Xing Transverse Line Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	LF	80	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
56	Install Type IV Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	83	\$80.00	\$6,640.00	\$75.00	\$6,225.00
57	Install Type VI Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
58	Install U-Turn Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
59	Install 24" Yellow Crosswalk Ladder Type Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	680	\$5.25	\$3,570.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
60	Install 12" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	6,500	\$2.65	\$17,225.00	\$2.50	\$16,250.00
61	Install 6" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	4,150	\$0.50	\$2,075.00	\$0.45	\$1,867.50
62	Install Detail 9 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	26,000	\$0.47	\$12,220.00	\$0.45	\$11,700.00
63	Install Detail 22 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	200	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
64	Install Detail 25A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,800	\$0.80	\$1,440.00	\$0.75	\$1,350.00
65	Install Detail 27 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	200	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
66	Install Detail 27B Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,750	\$0.55	\$962.50	\$0.50	\$875.00
67	Install Detail 37B Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,250	\$1.05	\$1,312.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
68	Install Detail 38 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	7,100	\$1.05	\$7,455.00	\$1.00	\$7,100.00
69	Install Detail 39 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	32,000	\$0.47	\$15,040.00	\$0.45	\$14,400.00
70	Install Detail 39A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	7,000	\$0.47	\$3,290.00	\$0.45	\$3,150.00
71	Paint Curb Red	LF	1,000	\$1.05	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
72	Install Blue RPM	EA	33	\$8.50	\$280.50	\$8.00	\$264.00
73	Install Green Pavement Marking (MMA)	SQFT	1,600	\$5.50	\$8,800.00	\$5.25	\$8,400.00
74	Install Or Remove And Replace Street Name Sign	EA	6	\$262.00	\$1,572.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
75	Install Or Remove And Replace Advance Street Name Sign	EA	15	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
76	Install Or Remove And Replace Overhead Street Name Sign	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$703.00	\$2,812.00
77	Install Or Remove And Replace Way Finding Sign	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
78	Install Or Remove And Replace Sign Post	EA	30	\$131.00	\$3,930.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
79	Reset Sign And Post	EA	2	\$131.00	\$262.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
80	Remove Or Re-Install Traffic Sign	EA	6	\$157.00	\$942.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
81	Install R4-4 Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	6	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
82	Install S5-3 Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	2	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
83	Install SR4-1 Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	2	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
84	Install SW24-3(CA) Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	1	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
85	Install W73A Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	2	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$250.00	\$500.00

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
86	Install W11-2 Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	1	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
87	Install W16-P Sign Per MUTCD Rev 4	EA	1	\$131.00	\$131.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
88	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	466	\$35.00	\$16,310.00	\$60.00	\$27,960.00
89	Remove And Replace 6'-0" Wide Sidewalk Concrete Drainage Channel With Steel Plate Cover Per Plan Detail, Complete-In-Place	LF	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
RIVER RIDGE GOLF COURSE							
90	Roadside Clearing	LS	LUMP SUM	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
91	Unclassified Excavation	CY	260	\$76.00	\$19,760.00	\$105.00	\$27,300.00
92	PCC Swale (Type E Curb Per Caltrans Standard Plan A87A)	LF	1200	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$150.00	\$180,000.00
Schedule 2 Additive Alternative Items							
RICE AVE.							
93	Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Schedule 2 Bid Amount)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
94	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
95	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
96	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
97	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
98	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	TON	200	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$210.00	\$42,000.00
99	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10)	TON	850	\$149.00	\$126,650.00	\$220.00	\$187,000.00
100	Type II Micro-Surfacing	TON	625	\$345.00	\$215,625.00	\$460.00	\$287,500.00
101	Type III Micro-Surfacing	TON	550	\$300.00	\$165,000.00	\$400.00	\$220,000.00
102	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	1,500	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00
103	Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp, Case B Type 2	SQFT	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
104	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
105	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
106	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	55	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
107	Install "RR-XING" Pavement Marking (T)	EA	2	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
108	Install 24" RR Transverse Line (T)	LF	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
109	Install Bike Lane Symbol With Arrow Pavement Marking (T)	EA	16	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
110	Install Bicycle Loop Detector Symbol Pavement Marking (T)	EA	2	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
111	Install Type IV Arrow Pavement Marking (T)	EA	32	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
112	Install 6" Solid White (T)	LF	2,300	\$0.47	\$1,081.00	\$0.45	\$1,035.00
113	Install 12" Solid White (T)	LF	3,400	\$2.65	\$9,010.00	\$2.50	\$8,500.00
114	Install Detail 9 (T)	LF	1,750	\$0.47	\$822.50	\$0.45	\$787.50
115	Install Detail 12 (T)	LF	20,600	\$0.47	\$9,682.00	\$0.45	\$9,270.00
116	Install Detail 25A (T)	LF	15,000	\$0.79	\$11,850.00	\$0.75	\$11,250.00
117	Install Detail 27B (T)	LF	3,500	\$0.53	\$1,855.00	\$0.50	\$1,750.00
118	Install Detail 37B (T)	LF	1,900	\$1.05	\$1,995.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
119	Install Detail 38 (T)	LF	3,500	\$1.05	\$3,675.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
120	Install Detail 39 (T)	LF	13,900	\$0.47	\$6,533.00	\$0.45	\$6,255.00
121	Install Detail 39A (T)	LF	1,600	\$0.47	\$752.00	\$0.45	\$720.00
122	Paint Curb Red	LF	200	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
123	Install Blue RPM	EA	16	\$8.40	\$134.40	\$8.00	\$128.00
124	Install Green Pavement Marking (MMA)	SQFT	2,200	\$5.50	\$12,100.00	\$5.25	\$11,550.00
125	Remove And Replace Street Name Sign	EA	7	\$265.00	\$1,855.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
126	Remove And Replace Advance Street Name Sign	EA	12	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
127	Re-Install Sign Panel	EA	4	\$90.00	\$360.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
128	Install R81 (CA) Bike Lane Sign	EA	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
129	Install R81A (CA) "Begin" Bike Lane Sign	EA	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
130	Install R81B (CA) "End" Bike Lane Sign	EA	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
131	Install R4-4 Turn Lane Yield To Bikes Sign	EA	3	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
132	Install W74(CA) Thru Traffic Merge Left/Right Sign	EA	1	\$262.50	\$262.50	\$250.00	\$250.00

133	Install W73(CA) Right Lane Exits Ahead Sign	EA	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
-----	---	----	---	----------	----------	----------	----------

Arterial Street Resurfacing Project at Various Locations

				Toro Enterprises, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
				#1		#2	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
133	Remove Existing Sign And Post	EA	2	\$158.00	\$316.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
134	Remove And Replace Sign Post	EA	35	\$131.00	\$4,585.00	\$125.00	\$4,375.00
Schedule 3 Additive Alternative Items							
135	Adjust Manhole Cover To Finished Grade	EA	17	\$1,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$950.00	\$16,150.00
136	Adjust Water Valve Cover To Finished Grade	EA	21	\$965.00	\$20,265.00	\$850.00	\$17,850.00
138	Adjust Survey Monument Cover To Finished Grade	EA	3	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
139	Remove And Replace 8-Ft High Block Wall	LF	20	\$775.00	\$15,500.00	\$890.00	\$17,800.00
140	Install Type D Inductive Loop Detector	EA	5	\$609.00	\$3,045.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
141	Install Type E Inductive Loop Detector	EA	10	\$609.00	\$6,090.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
Total Bid Price Submitted					\$2,847,918.65		\$3,554,493.00
Total Bid Verified					\$2,847,918.65		\$3,554,493.00
Subcontractors:				Taft Electric Company Chrisp Company Caseland Surveying Pavement Coatings		CTI CPE, Inc. Chrisp Company Total Barricade Green Coast Landscape Rubberized Crackfill Pavement Coatings, Inc.	